Le PGES est composé d’un programme de mise en œuvre des mesures 

d’atténuation et de bonification des impacts environnemental et social, d’un programme de suivi et de 

surveillance environnemental(e) et social(e) et d’un programme de renforcement des capacités. 

Le coût de mise en œuvre du PGES s’élève à douze millions cinq cent mille (12 500 000) FCFA. 

ABSTRACT 

1. Context 

This environmental and social impact statement is being prepared as part of the 150-hectare lowland 

development project in Sarana, in the commune of Sabou. As part of the implementation of the activities 

of the Program for Strengthening the Resilience of Small Producers.

[...]

composed of a program for implementing measures to mitigate and improve environmental and social 

impacts, an environmental and social monitoring and surveillance program and a capacity building program 

. 

The cost of implementing the PGES amounts to twelve million five hundred thousand (12,500,000) 

FCFA . 

INTRODUCTION 

1. Contexte et justification de l’étude 

Le Programme RESI-2P est un programme dont l’objectif est d’améliorer la capacité des parties 

prenantes à développer et gérer les productions agricoles tout en accroissant les superficies des